FORM No. 890A-Oregon Trust Deed Series-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 120-DAY NOTICE.

PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE. 97204

Page\_ 14

95126

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING NOTICE OF SALE TO GRANTOR, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GRANTOR AND PERSON REQUESTING NOTICE

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ....., ss:

32976

I, ......SANDRA.KAY.HANDSAKER...., being first duly sworn, depose, say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof

by registered or certified mail to each of the following named persons at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: Doyle R. Mitchell, Sr. ADDRESS

84 N. Willard, San Jose, California Susan L. Mitchell 95126 84 N. Willard, San Jose, California

Said persons include the grantor in the trust deed, any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, and any person requesting

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by..... Andrew A. Patterson, Assistant Secretary , areary for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded and at least 120 days before the day fixed in said notice by the trustee for the trustee's sale. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corpo-

ration and any other legal or commercial entity.

Sandra Kary Handlichen

(SEAL)

~ **-** -

300

.

5

890A

Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires...(

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing

SALE TO GRANTOP SUCCESSOR NOTICE OF		tidavi	t.
GRANTOR, AND PERSON REQUESTING NOTICE		STATE OF OREGON,	=
RE: Trust Deed from		County of	
Doyle.RMitchell, Sr Susan.LMitchell Grantor TO To Transamerica.Title.InsCo	IDON T USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUR. THES WHERE	at	
Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Transamerica Title Ins. Co. 600 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon, 07601	UNED	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
M-25576-1		By Deputy	

T/A 38-2	25576-1	
T/A 38-2	eed Series.	
Reference is multi	TRUSTEE'S NOTICE	G.CQ. PORTLAND. OREGON S
.SUSAN L. MITCHELL .TRANSAMERICA. TITLE INSURANCE	st deed made by DOYLE R, MITCHELI, SP	. 1465
dated <u>May 21</u>	st deed made by DOYLE R, MITCHELL, SR, CE COMPANY, aCalifornia Corporation SERVICES, INC., a California Corpor corded July 24 on, in book/reel/volume No. M-78 at page xxxxxxxxxxxx (indicate which), covering the follo wit: t 1113-Oregon Shores-Unit 2, Count	as grantor, as truste
Klamath, State of Oregon.	- 1113-Oregon Shores-Unit 2 Ca	
	Lie 2, Count	y of
Both the benet		
by said trust deed and a notice of default has be the default for which at	ve elected to sell the spid of	
amount of \$49.15 each; and sul assessment due in the amount of assessments due under the term Trusty, reason of said default the basis	ve elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the object present to Section 86.735(3) of Oregon 1 is frantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: 1 interest due May, June, July, Aug and December 1981 and January, 198 bsequent installments in like amound of \$77.00; and subsequent installments ms and provisions of the Note and joint has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed	monthly gust, 2 in the nts; and ents of
April 30, 1981 at the rate of and all sums expended by the Be provisions of the Note and Deed	it: \$3,498.54 with interest thereon (8%) EIGHT PERCENT PER ANNUM UNTIL eneficiary pursant to the terms an d of Trust.	nmediately due from PAID, d
auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest power to convey at the time of the execution by a grantor or his successors in interest acquired after t thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by than such portion of said principal as would not them In construing this potier.	trust deed; the words "trustee" and "beneficiary"	sell at public had or had t which the sobligations is further foreclosure due (other nd trustee's acludes the ng an obli-
19.8	83 TRANSAMERICA TITTE INCOM	nuge their
tate of O	Insurance co	
<i>I</i> , the undersigned, certify that I am the <b>WWH</b> <i>ie</i> foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the origin	nal trusted	a
		and that
Assist S 86.740(2) or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite SE name and address of party to be served.	Trustee	
Sm am -		
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAM I hereby certify that the within record on the <u>26th</u> day of <u>Janu</u> and duly recorded in Vol <u>M84</u>	ATH:ss n instrument was received and file laryA.D., 1924 at 3:4 ofO'cl ofon page11	
Fee <u>\$ 8.00</u>	EVELYN BIEIN, COUNTY CLERK	
	by the Anna Deput	:y